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Question or Answer No. 

 
Question/Issue/Concern 

Question 1 Which ships are being considered for AN/SLQ-25X? HVU’s only? CRUDES? 
Answer 1 HVU only. 
Question 2 When the budget was approved, did that mean that the ATR funding was 

released as well? 
Answer 2 No. 
Question 3 Has the Acquisition Plan been approved for ATTDS?   
Answer 3 The Acquisition Plan for the AN/SLQ-25X has been approved.   
Question 4 Will the Government provide a soft copy of the classified PIPFS? 
Answer 4 No. 
Question 5 The PIPFS does not provide a requirement on the minimum space size for 

installation, only that “shall have dimensions to enable the installation and full 
operational capability on any designated Naval Surface Ship in Appendix B, C, 
D & E”.  In addition to the list of potential ships, can the Government provide 
information about the constraints for the smallest space?   

Answer 5 The PIPFS will be updated to reflect the footprint for minimal installation 
requirements noted as: 72”Hx90”Wx90”L. 

Question 6 Is this software different from what is currently in use on the AN/SLQ-25C? 
Answer 6 Yes. 
Question 7 Does the Government intend to establish a secure reading room that will allow 

industry to review the PIPFS? 
Answer 7 No. 

  
  
  
  
  
  

 


